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ST. PETER & ST.
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July 2017

Newsletter

July Newsletter

School Core Values
RESPECT, COMPASSION, COURAGE

Thank yow to-everyone who- coune along to- suppovt the Burghv-le-Mowrsihv
huwmanities week ow Friday and to-the PFTA Burgh Bonanga ow
Satwrday afternoon. Once again we had o very busy afternoow invthe
sunshine hawing funw and raising a huge cunount of money. It has
been confirmed that over £3000 was raised/!

This week Yeawr 6 howe wowed the aundiences i their production as
well as taking pawt inv awnv Operow project to-be screened as paut of the
SO Festival o Saturday inv Skegness.

Currently we hawve vacancies for staff to-join our tean in September.
Please see our adverty for Clerk to- Governory as well as two-positions
for middoy supervisors. For further details please see Mrs Bawry invthe
school office.

Mr Hurdmanw and I will shovtly be able to- confurm the class teacher
arrangementy for September along withv your child’s avvunal report.

The end of the academic year is fast approaching and I would like to-
take this opportunity to-thank all the childrew , pawvents, staff ands
governors for yowr support inwmy 11 yeows as Headteacher of this very
special school. I am sure the school will continue to-go-from strengtiv
to- strengtihv in the future .

Miss Smitiv

Diary Dates
(Please note these dates are constantly being changed and updated)

Friday 30th June PM New intake visit
w/c Monday 3rd July Year 6 Secondary induction days during the week
Friday 7th July PM New intake visit

Saturday 8th July Year 6 Leavers Prom

Monday 10th July
Tuesday 11th July
Wednesday 12th July
Thursday 13th July
Friday 14th July
Friday 14th July
Monday 17th July
Wednesday 19th July

Annual Reports out to Parents/carers
Y5 curriculum day at Skegness Grammar
Y5 curriculum day at KEVIS

6:30pm Full Governing Body Meeting
Children visit new classes

Evening Year 6 Leavers Treat

9:30am Leavers Service in Church
2:15pm Leavers Assembly & End of Year




St Peter & St Paul CE Primary School
MIDDAY SUPERVISORY ASSISTANT
Grade G2.3
Two additional midday supervisory assistants are required
to start in September 2017 to join our midday team. The
hours are to work 12.00 — 1.45pm Monday to Friday term
time only. Duties may include setting up the school hall for
hot school meals, serving meals and supervising the chil-
dren both eating and playing during the lunch break.

The successful candidate will enjoy being with children, be
able to communicate with them effectively and have the
skills to work as part of a team. First aid and food hygiene
qualifications would be advantageous although we can pro-
vide training.

Further details and application packs are available from the
school via email.

Telephone: (01754) 810241

E-mail: enquiries@burghschool.org.uk

Closing date for applications: Friday 14 July 2017
Interviews: week commencing 17" July 2017 tbc

St Peter & St Paul CE Primary School is committed to
safequarding and promoting the welfare of children and
expects all staff and volunteers to share this commit-
ment. This post requires an enhanced DBS disclosure and

two suitable references.

Vacancy - Clerk to Governors

The Governors of St Peter and St Paul C of E
Primary School wish to appoint an organised,
reliable and enthusiastic person with the ability
to communicate clearly at all levels, to under-
take administrative and organisational duties
for our Governing Body from September 2017.
The Clerks main role is to provide a profes-
sional service to the Governing Body, including
the preparation and distribution of agenda and
minutes, attending meetings of the Governing
Body, dealing with general correspondence
and maintaining records of attendance and
meeting etc.

The hours are flexible, but attendance at even-
ing meetings will be required. Professionalism
and discretion are essential qualities for this
role as you will be dealing with highly confiden-
tial information. Knowledge of School Govern-
ance Regulations would be an advantage. You
will also act as a link between the Governing
Body and LA in obtaining advice as required
and training is available.

Term 6 Monday to 5th June 2017

Wednesday 19th July 2017
Summer Holidays

Term 1 Monday 4th September 2017—Staff Training Day

2017/18 Tuesday 5th September 2017
To Friday 20th October 2017

October Holidays

Term 2 Monday 30th October —Staff Training Day

2017/18 Tuesday 31st October 2017
To Tuesday 19th December 2017

Christmas Holidays
Term 3 Wednesday 3rd January 2018
2017/18 To Friday 9th February 2018
February Holidays
Term 4 Monday 19th February 2018
2017/18 To Wednesday 28th March 2018
Easter Holidays
Term 5 Monday 16th April 2018
2017/18 To Friday 25th May 2018
May Holidays

Term 6 Monday to 4th June 2018

Wednesday 20th July 2018
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